Assessor:

Building Official:
Economic Development:
Library:

Recreation:

Registrar of Voters:

860-564-3030
860-564-2275
860-564-4752
860-564-2692
860-564-2136
860-564-2654

Sterling Recreation Authority
Monthly Meeting

1183 Plainfield Pike, Oneco, Ct. 06373

I. Call to Order

I1.  Audience of Citizens
I11.  Approval of Minutes

IVV. Unfinished Business

V. Recreation Programs

' @oton of Sterling

Town Hall

1183 Plainfield Pike

" P.O. Box 157

Oneco, Connecticut 06373-0157

Monday

November 9th, 2020
Sterling Municipal Building

Zoom

Time: 7:00 P.M.

a. June 8™ 2020
b. October 5™, 2020

d. 2019-2020 Budget Report
b. Recreation Revenue Fund

a. Program Reports

b. Program Planning for 2020-2021
c. Air Conditioning, Recreation Facility, update
d. Resurfacing of gym floor information, update

Revenue Collector:
Selectmen:
Town Clerk:
Treasurer:
Wetlands Agent:
Zoning Official:

e. Setup of Search Committee for Recreation Director

VI.  New Business
VIl.  Any Other Business to Come Before This Authority
VII.  Adjournment

860-564-7563
860-564-2904
860-564-2657
860-564-8488
860-564-2275
860-564-2275



Topic: Sterling Recreation 11-9-2020 Regular Mtg
Time: Nov 9, 2020 07:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting
https://zoom.us/j/99390206072?pwd=Q0diMW5HaWIxZ3hZY 3phWXk3alRoZz09

Meeting ID: 993 9020 6072

Passcode: 204396

One tap mobile
+13126266799,,99390206072#,,,,,,0#,,204396# US (Chicago)
+16465588656,,99390206072#,,,,,,0#,,204396# US (New York)

Dial by your location
+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
+1 646 558 8656 US (New York)
+1 301 715 8592 US (Germantown)
+1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)
+1 669 900 9128 US (San Jose)
+1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)
Meeting ID: 993 9020 6072
Passcode: 204396
Find your local number: https://zoom.us/u/awH1k1W41



